CANAT02DP Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number CANAT02DP-DG
Manufacturer KYOCERA AVX
Manufacturer Product Number CANAT02DP
Description VARISTOR 70V 4A 0405
Detailed Description 70 V 4 A Varistor 2 Circuit Surface Mount, MLCV 040
5 (1012 Metric)

•	 Sensors
•	 RF Circuits
•	 Capacitance sensitive applications and moreHOW TO ORDER
CAN SERIES
CANATL SERIES
CAN
Type
Controlled Area
Network Varistor
CAN
Type
Controlled Area
Network Varistor
Series
Automotive
High Temperature
AT
Series
Automotive
High Temperature
Low Leakage
ATL
Case Size
01 = 0603
02 = 0405 2-Element
04 = 0612 4-Element
01
Case Size
07 = 0603
07
Packaging
D = 7” (1000 pcs)
R = 7” (4,000 pcs)
T = 13” (10,000pcs)
R
Packaging
D = 7” (1000 pcs)
R = 7” (4,000 pcs)
T = 13” (10,000pcs)
R
Termination
P = Ni Barrier/
100% Sn (matte)
P
Termination
P = Ni Barrier/100% Sn
P
Low Capacitance +150°C Automotive Series Varistors
150ºC Rated Varistors with Low Signal Distortion / Low Capacitance
AVX Part Number VW (DC) VW (AC) VB IL ET IP Cap Case Size Elements
CANAT01-- ≤ 18 ≤ 14 120 10 0.015 4 22 0603 1
CANAT02-- ≤ 18 ≤ 14 70 10 0.015 4 22 0405 2
CANAT04-- ≤ 18 ≤ 14 100 10 0.015 4 22 0612 4
VW(DC) DC Working Voltage [V] IL2 Typical leakage current at 28Vdc, 25°C [μA]
VW(AC) AC Working Voltage [V] ET Transient Energy Rating [J, 10x1000μS]
VB Breakdown Votage [V @ 1mADC, 25ºC] IP Peak Current Rating [A, 8x20μS]
VC Clamping Votage [V @ IIVC] Cap Capacitance [pF] @ 1MHz and 0.5VRMS
IVC Test Current for VC [A, 8x20μs] VJump Jump Start [V, 5 min]
IL1 Maximum leakage current at the working voltage, 25ºC [μA] PDISS Max Power Dissipation [W]
PN VW(DC) VW(AC) VB VC IVC IL1 IL2 ET IP Typ Cap Cap Tol VJump PDiss Case Size
CANATL07 32 25 61±15% 120 1 1 <1 0.05 5 10 ±50% 27.5 0.003 0603
ANTENNAGUARD SERIES
VCAT
Type
High Temperature
Varistor
Case Size
04 = 0402
06 = 0603
06
Varistor Series